length of rehabilitated tracks is at least 100 km each, for a minimum amount of three billion 
(3,000,000,000) CFA francs excluding taxes each, for lots 2_02, lot 3_01. 

have executed as main contractor at least three (03) similar contracts (contracts where the 
length of rehabilitated tracks is at least 50 km each, for a minimum amount of one billion 
five hundred million (1,500,000,000) CFA francs excluding tax each, for lot 2_01. 

provide certificates of successful completion or provisional or final acceptance reports. 
These documents will be accompanied by the contracts (cover page, signature page and 
pages bearing the amount in single copies).

[...]

Bids must be delivered to the address below by 3:00 pm local time on February 16, 
2023. They will be opened immediately thereafter, in the presence of bidders’ 
representatives, who choose to attend, at the address below. Late bids will be rejected and 
returned unopened. 

7. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of 216 000 USD (Two hundred and sixteen 
thousand USD) or 101 000 000 Kazakhstan Tenge (One hundred and one million Kazakhstan 
Tenge) 

8. Address referred to above is: 

RSE "Kazvodkhoz" Committee for Water Resources Ministry of Ecology, Geology and 
Natural Resources of the Republic of Kazakhstan 

Notice Type: Member Country Bidding 
Tender Type: Specific Procurement Notice (Civil Works)